G
R
EEN
G
R
EEN
A
M
BER
settings.  Failure to do so may result in personal injury and/or equipment damage.
Remove power to Universal Control when installing, servicing, or changing dip switch
WARNING
LED #5 (RED) should not be on if power is removed from the control.
RED
RED
GREEN
BLUE
GRAY
ORANGE
BLACK
BLACK
FSAD12-230
R
MAC1E OR MAC4E
DEVICES.  DO NOT
FOR TJERNLUND
AUXILIARY
CONNECT POWER
WILL DAMAGE THE
OR F.  DOING SO
TO P1, P2, C, GND
CONTROL.
PROVER
L1 L2
208/230 VAC
ELECTRICAL BOX
2
AUTO-DRAFT
PREWIRED
FACTORY
VENTER
POWER.  DO NOT SUPPLY
5 VDC BOARD-GENERATED
POWER!
208/230 VAC / 60HZ
RELAY
L1 L2
115 VAC
1
SEE UC1 INSTRUCTIONS
FOR APPLIANCE INTERLOCK
For appliance interlock, use UC1 instructions.
BEFORE applying power or severe damage will result.
Verify that the input voltage matches the UC1 nameplate
NOTES:
FIGURE 8089006   01/06/05
4.
3.
2.
1.
INFORMATION
For horizontal termination of the FSAD, connect to the gray
wire and cap off the orange wire.
230 VAC FSAD has a 230 VAC cooling fan.
For vertical termination of the FSAD, connect to the orange
wire and cap off the gray wire as shown.
5. The disconnect means and circuit protection are to be
provided by the installer.
VAC
115
Auto-Draft   Model FSAD12-230 with a UC1 Control  (Fixed Speed)
Tjernlund Products, Inc.    1601 Ninth Street     White Bear Lake, MN 55110     (651) 426-2993     (800) 255-4208     FAX (651) 426-9547     www.tjernlund.com
R
IMPORTANT:
in the installation manuals.
Perform a safety interlock and operational test as outlined
3
R METSYSDEIFICEP SS
DNULNREJT
PROJECT:__________________________________________________________
IMPORTANT:
RED JUMPER POSITION MUST BE THE SAME
AS APPLIANCE INTERLOCK VOLTAGE.
CALL
RELAY
INTERLOCK
PR
O
D
U
C
TS,
IN
C
.
R
TJER
N
LU
N
D
9183006
NO
M
TR
M
MOTOR
RELAY
N
COM
NO
DO NOT SUPPLY VOLTAGE
TO "A" OR "B".
115V
J2
COM
24V
D
R
Y LEGEND:
115 VAC / 60HZ
5POST-PURGE SETTINGS
OPEN PROVER     OPTION
(9)
(3 - 8)
9
7
8
6
F
G
N
D
ON
LED1
PRE-PURGE SETTINGS
LED5 LED4 LED2LED3
(1 - 2) 2
4
3
1
C
P1
P2
J1
XL
XN
K2
K1
JUMPER
R
ED
R
ED